SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Perry

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 17, line 3, following "penalties" change "hereunder" to "in this Section"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 22, line 19, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 5 Section"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 24, line 20, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 8 Section"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 25, line 17, following "offense" insert "violation of R.S. 14:98,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 26, line 7, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 13 Section"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 27, line 7, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 16 Section"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 27, line 12, following "provisions of" change "Subsection D of this Section" to
- 19 "this Subsection"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 30, line 24, following "(B)" and before "(e)" change "(1)" to "(3)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 31, line 22, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 24 Section"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 26 On page 34, line 20, following "(B)" and before "(e)" change "(1)" to "(3)"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 35, line 21, following "offender" and before "comply" change "must" to "shall"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 35, line 28, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 31 **Section**"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>
- 2 On page 36, line 5, before "offense" change "greater" to "subsequent"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 37, line 20, following "nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 5 Section"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 41, line 1, following "Nothing" and before "shall" change "herein" to "in this
- 8 Section"